
OCT04'22PM0458PO

TO: COB, 10/5/2022 (1)
VERSION: 11
PAGES: 2





Contract No.: CT-FM-21-459-AM8  1 
 

Revised 7/10/20 
 

PIMA COUNTY FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 
 
PROJECT:  Ina Road Fueling Facility Refurbishment (XINAFI) 
 
CONTRACTOR:   Division II Construction Company, Inc. 
    1230 N. Anita Ave. 
   Tucson, Arizona 85705 
 
CONTRACT NO.:  CT-FM-21-459 
 
AMENDMENT NO.: Eight (8) 
 
 

 
Orig. Contract Term:  06/22/21 – 04/21/22   Orig. Amount:     $   1,224,600.00 
Termination Date Prior Amendment:  10/18/22 Prior Amendments Amount:  $        40,374.00 
Termination Date This Amendment:  01/26/23  This Amendment Amount:    $                 0.00      

       Revised Total Amount:    $   1,264,974.00 
 

 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 
The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows: 
 
1. Background and Purpose. 

 
1.1. Background. On June 22, 2021, County and Contractor entered into the above 

referenced agreement to provide Construction Services for Ina Road Fueling Facility 
Refurbishment (XINAFI). 

 
1.2. Purpose. This amendment extends the term of the contract to allow for project 

completion and closeout activities, due to site discrepancies and delivery delays. 
 

2. Term and Extension/Renewal/Changes.  
 
2.1. Initial Term. The Parties agree to extend the term of the Contract to January 26, 2023.  
 

 
                                (Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                       






